
Cue Sheet: GMBC Kingsland Bay Ride 

Mile Leg Turn Instruction Compass 

0.0 0.0 -- Start at Shelburne Shopping Park parking lot--head south on Falls Rd. S 

0.7 0.7 S Continue south on Mt. Philo Rd  S  

8.5 7.8 TR Right onto Old Hollow Rd  W 

8.8 0.3 S Continue across US-7 onto Stage Rd. WATCH TRAFFIC!  W  

9.9 1.1 TL Left onto Greenbush Rd  S  

11.9 2.0 BR Right onto US-7 south. WATCH TRAFFIC!  SW  

13.3 1.4 TR Right on Little Chicago Rd.  W  

14.2 0.9 TR Right at four corners on Hawkins Rd.  NNW  

17.6 3.4 BL Kingsland Bay State Park entrance, Left on Sand Rd.  SSW  

37 37  37-Mile Ride  

19.8 2.2 TL Left onto Little Chicago Rd E 

23.3 3.5 TL Left onto US-7 north; WATCH TRAFFIC!  N 

24.7 1.4 TL Left onto Greenbush Rd  NW  

26.7 2.0 S Continue on Greenbush Rd (do not turn back onto Stage Rd.)  NNW  

29.0 2.3 BR Bear right to stay on Greenbush Rd at Thompson's Point Rd  N 

35.9 6.9 S Cross US-7 at traffic light; WATCH TRAFFIC!  E  

36.2 0.3 TL Left onto Falls Rd  N 

36.9 0.7 TR End at Shelburne Shopping Park.  E  

52 & 66 
52 & 
66  52 & 66-Mile Rides  

24.3 6.7 TL Left up Battery Hill, right on N. Maple St., left on North St., Right on Green St. NE 

24.6 0.3 TL Left on Main St. (VT-22A)  NE 

24.8 0.3 TR Right on Monkton Rd.  E  

25.3 0.5 S Cross US-7 at traffic light  E  

34.4 9.1 TL Left onto Bristol Rd / Silver Street, then right onto State's Prison Hollow Rd. N / E 

35.8 1.4 TL Left on Tyler Bridge Rd. Road turns several times next few miles  N 

38.6 2.8 TL Left on Hinesburg Rd. (VT-116)  N 

52 52  52-Mile Ride  

40.7 1.9 S Continue straight onto North Rd. at top of hill N 

42.9 2.2 TL Turn left onto Richmond Rd. Join 65-mile route at CVU Rd. (1.4 mi) W 

66 66  66-Mile Ride  

39.2 0.6 TR Right on Hollow Rd. (51-mile ride continues straight on VT-116) E  

44.2 5.0 TL Left on Main Rd.  N 

50.8 6.6 TL Left on Richmond - Hinesburg Rd. near bottom of hill  W 

52.3 1.5 BL Bear left to stay on Richmond - Hinesburg Rd.  S 

55.6 3.3 TR 
Right on Pond Brook Rd. (unpaved) Optional, continue straight on pavement and 
follow around right curve to join 52-mile route. W 

56.7 1.1 BL Bear left onto Pond Rd. (pavement resumes)  SW  

57.8 1.1 TR Right on CVU Rd.  W  

52 66 52 & 66 Converged 52 & 66-Mile Rides  

44.9 58.4 2.0 / 0.6 S Cross VT-116 onto Shelburne Falls Rd. (becomes Dorset St.) SW 

49.3 62.7 4.4 TL Left on Irish Hill Rd  W  

51.5 64.9 2.2 TR Right onto Falls Rd  N 

52.2 65.6 0.7 TR End at Shelburne Shopping Park  E  

GPS Maps 37-mile: https://ridewithgps.com/routes/38978184  
51-mile: https://ridewithgps.com/routes/38978188   
66-mile: https://ridewithgps.com/routes/38978197  

https://ridewithgps.com/routes/38978184
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/38978188
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/38978197
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